
 
 

United Spaniel Association Rally Trial Results 
- 

LEVEL ONE PART ONE - Sabine Kanzaria 
 

Number Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Place 

9 Just Tilly Christine Summers 204 Q 1:23:53 3 

13 Glenalpine Teddy Carole Millington  NQ   

14 Glenalpine Perdy Carole Millington 195 Q 1:43:6O  

18 Fensever Scout Lorraine & Roger Flett 204 Q 1:37 4 

19 Skaijaks Xantara @ Tomsziil Liz Mills  AB   

23 Kirkpeg Guinevere Jeanette Andrusin 184 Q 1:50:78  

29 Lucia Mae Belle Diane Atkins 200 Q 2:27:41  

39 Freedoms Foxy Lady Mark Williams 206 Q 1:31:22 2 

40 Vicmar's In The Know Maureen Grindley 200 Q 1:32:41 6 

55 Cazaux Brindle Breeze Christine Thomas 181 Q 1:45:63  

57 Cazaux Peregrin Blue Fawn Christine Thomas  Q   

59 Fablehawk The Enchant Tracey Baxter  NQ   

61 Carlover Opik Dorothy Holden 196 Q 1:41:81  

62 Marvellous Marley Boy Sarah Lipscombe  NQ   

63 Holinsclough Pendys Idol Sarah Lipscombe 1:94 Q 1:44:74  

71 Blackgold Bob S Collins  AB   

72 Blackgold Eggcellant S Collins  AB   

78 Digbeth Dream Michelle Rodgers 196 Q 1:35:75  

81 Daybreak of Magic Lesley Cooper  AB   

91 Maxamillion Our Prince Harriet Gray 194 Q 1:49:19  

92 Talanors Fantasy Dreams Sue Pinkham 196 Q 1:37:06  

93 Estrid Baylee @ Pinkadess Sue Pinkham  NQ   

100 Chilli Mahini Liz Nash 203 Q 1:36:19 5 

101 Loony Girl Liz Nash 210 Q 1:37:31 1 

108 Jimdi Double O'Seven P Moorland 191 Q 1:45:22  



 

LEVEL ONE PART TWO - Valerie Tatlow 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Place 

15 Glenalpine Jud WDEX Maurice Millington  NQ   

16 Highlands Ash Maurice Millington 183 Q 2:00  

20 Bella of Ribbleview Lian Gibson 181 Q 2:00  

22 Rollsbrook Moonbeam Zoe Lindop 173 Q 2:06  

30 Albesa All or Nothing Mrs P Perry 202 Q 1:41 4 

32 Tealtoller Yukon Gold Lesley McGough  NQ   

33 Tealtoller Chimera Lesley McGough  AB   

41 Delphina Blondie Bear Sue Brown 193 Q 1:56 6 

48 Maverick The First Trudy Hyman 192 Q 1:37  

49 Amazing Radley Jane Prince  NQ   

58 Androlinate Dancing Dawn Jill Travis 201 Q 1:17 5 

64 Stillmoor Lapis Cloudberry Mark Collins  AB   

67 BE, NL Ch Grafmax Louis Armstrong 
ShCM 

Sue Thorn 191 Q 1:48  

70 Izzy Oddle Doodle NAF Karen Partridge  NQ   

75 Westview World Class Helen Fisher 202 Q 1:19 3 

76 Light The Blue Touch Paper Helen Chetwynd 184 Q 2:02  

83 Dodgin Amber Gambler Julie Duesbury  AB   

88 La 'Al Ratty (AR1) Wendy Thorne 184 Q 1:25  

97 Bozeta Magnum Force C Phillips 209 Q 1:56 1 

98 Shirrmontana Salix C Phillips 203 Q 1:44 2 

102 Lansdown Gent Rachel Jackson  AB   

103 Ragus Just For Kicks Julie Botterill  AB   

114 Audigoes Exavier Eulalia Deborah Toby  NQ   

125 Fendorush Volunteer Deborah & Andrew Fenwick 

Green 

185 Q 1:22  

126 Fendorush Downey Deborah & Andrew Fenwick 

Green 

166 

 

 

NQ 1:46  

 
 
 



 

LEVEL TWO - Zoe Gilbert 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / 
NQ 

Time Place 

1  Blackberry Penny LV1 Mrs Teresa Musgrave 177 Q 1:53:86  

17 Cleopatra of the Fenns Mr & Mrs Fennell 179 Q 2:02:27  

19 Skaijaks Serendipity of Tomsziil Liz Mills     

22 Rollsbrook Moonbeam Zoe Lindop 176 Q 1:47:00  

23 Kirkpeg Guinevere Jeanette Andrusin  NQ   

28 Lady Lick a Lot of Mercia Julia Bodsworth 205 Q 1:42:03 1 

34 Tag on Target @Belpetilon Helen Fletcher     

39 Freedoms Foxy Lady Mark Williams 201 Q 1:48:44 4 

49 Amazing Radley Jane Prince  NQ   

55 Cazaux Brindle Breeze Christine Thomas 177 Q 1:45:88  

57 Cazaux Peregrin Blue Fawn Christine Thomas  NQ   

59 Fablehawk The Enchant Tracey Baxter  AB   

64 Stillmoor Lapis Cloudberry Mark Collins  AB   

65 Lady Blaze of Snowdonia Mark Collins  AB   

66 Take It To The Max Klair Jones  AB   

71 Blackgold Bob S Collins  AB   

72 Blackgold Eggcellant S Collins  AB   

75 Westview World Class Helen Fisher 196 Q 1:42:63  

78 Digbeth Dream Michelle Rodgers  AB   

83 Dodgin Amber Gambler Julie Duesbury  AB   

85 Cloudywings Charlotte of Luphenex Lucy Dawson 191 Q 1:36:40  

88 La 'Al Ratty (AR1) Wendy Thorne 182 NQ 1:33:91  

95 Donehogawa Incantations of 

the Heart RL1EX 

Jackie Bird 203 Q 1:53:66 2 

96 Donehogawa Incantations of 

the Heart RL1EX 

Jackie Bird 200 Q 1:35:12 5 

97 Bozeta Magnum Force C Phillips  NQ   

100 Chilli Mahini Liz Nash 202 Q 1:39:87 3 

101 Loony Girl Liz Nash 193 Q 1:49:19  

102 Lansdown Gent Rachel Jackson  AB   

103  Ragus Just For Kicks  Julie Botterill  AB   



 

106  Choxxstart Barney Trouble Janice Jackson 196 Q 1:40:16  

107  Choxxstart Diddy Biddy Janice Jackson 199 Q 1:39:81 6 

112  Winpenny Centurian Mrs B Edwards  NQ   

125  Fendorush Volunteer Deborah & Andrew 
Fenwick Green 

197 Q 1:34:78  

126  Fendorush Downey Deborah & Andrew 
Fenwick Green 

184 Q 1:34:56  



 
 

LEVEL 3 - Jay Kanzaria  

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / 
NQ 

Time Place 

1 Blackberry Penny LV1 Mrs Teresa Musgrave  NQ   

3 Monamatapa Ngoei Ntombi Clare Price  NQ   

19 Skaijaks Serendipity of Tomsziil Liz Mills  AB   

21 Queen of Preston Lian Gibson  NQ   

24 Sheltysam Mr Teal @ Cinlock 

RL2EX 

Gloria Bonnell  NQ   

25 Sheltysam Short Serenade @ 

Cinlock RL2EX 

Gloria Bonnell 201 Q 1:26:81 2 

51 Tayowen Touch of Elixir Diane Wheeler  NQ   

54 Nimble Little Star Jade Thorpe 204 Q 1:56:03 1 

56 Dream Racer Christine Thomas 179 Q 1:48:04 6 

66 Take It To The Max Klair Jones  NQ   

69 Helm of Shropshire Donald Witherington 179 Q 1:55:97  

77 Mylean Mean Herding Machine Christine Comerford 197 Q 1:23:19 3 

80 Princess Babusca Le Strange Anita Riley 180 Q 1:54:47 5 

85 Cloudywings Charlotte of Luphenex Lucy Dawson 196 Q 1:29:72 4 

99 Sheltysham Shades of Red of 

Desertdancer 

C Phillips  NQ   

104 Tamsbrook Tammy Wynette Ruth Barbour  AB   

113 Abuklea Brief Encounter Mrs B Edwards  NQ   

118 Nelbekio Almost an Angel J Nelson  NQ   

119 Gresten Desirable Diva @ Nelbekio 

CW13 CJW13 RL2 

J Nelson  NQ   

 
  



 

LEVEL 4 - Robina Johnson 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / 
NQ 

Time Place 

2 Zandira Sam TDEX Richard Musgrave 209 Q 2:13 2 

6 Canouan Joliesse by Robil 

RL3 

Mrs Angela Wilson 181 Q 2:52  

10 Ambyth Diva Lass Vegas for 

Idirsholas 

Sarah Bartlett 174 Q 2:20  

26 Maisie Daisie Valerie Hunt 189 Q 2:18  

27 White Lightening Hot Spot Julia Bodsworth 188 Q 2:18  

35 Trajan Datas Maisie Janet Beverley 200 Q 1:54 5 

42 Emberfay Simply the Best of 

Delphina 

Sue Brown 200 Q 2:18 6 

47 Summergreen Blueberry Pie Chris Schwartz 201 Q 1:49 4 

51 Tayowen Touch of Elixir Diane Wheeler 184 Q 2:50  

54 Nimble Little Star Jade Thorpe 193 Q 3:20  

56 Dream Racer Christine Thomas 170 Q 2:59  

86 Luphenex Let Me Entertain 

You 

Lucy Dawson 177 Q 2:36  

89 Beaumere Winter Star Kevin Grindley 188 Q 3:24  

90 Foxstone's Golden Daze Kevin Grindley  NQ   

104 Tamsbrook Tammy Wynette Ruth Barbour  AB   

105 Choxxstart Yeah Butt No Butt Janice Jackson 210 Q 2:09 1 

109 Mr Elbee from Audigoes Yvonne Workman 204 Q 2:00 3 

117 Gresten Ziddy Zingo @ 

Nelbekio RL3 

J Nelson  NQ   

 

  



 

LEVEL FIVE - Rachel Bradley 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / NQ Time Place 

2 Zandira Sam TDEX Richard Musgrave 182 Q NTR 6 

10 Ambyth Diva Lass Vegas for Idirsholas Sarah Bartlett 170 Q 1:44:21  

11 Future Legend of Idirsholas Sarah Bartlett  NQ   

26 Maisie Daisie Valerie Hunt  NQ   

35 Trajan Datas Maisie Janet Beverley 192 Q NTR 4 

43 Jabiem Martini of Delphina Sue Brown 200 Q NTR 2 

44 Staubach Mjosa Vonderwald of Delphina Sue Brown  NQ   

52 Tayowen Touch of Dignity Diane Wheeler  NQ   

53 Kerryken Orpenlina Diane Wheeler  NQ   

73 Kato Banito Ann Nash 200 Q 1:49:69 1 

84 Prince of Freedom Susan Leyland 195 Q 1:30:90 3 

86 Luphenex Let Me Entertain You Lucy Dawson 156 NQ   

87 Willowtump Athelas @ Luphenex Lucy Dawson  NQ   

109 Mr Elbee from Audigoes Yvonne Workman 183 Q 1:30:05 5 



 
 

LEVEL 6 - Jenny Butters 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points Q / 
NQ 

Time Place 

4 Lilybet Penarddun @Oxhayes RL5 Mrs Angela Wilson 198 Q 2:37 1 

5 Oxhayes Rich Flower RL6EX Mrs Angela Wilson 179 Q 2:27:40 4 

7 Myndoc Minstrel for Craygill AW(G) RL5 Jean Tuck  NQ   

8 AG Ch Japaro Cool Jazz @ Craygill RL5 Jean Tuck 173 Q 2:30:41 5 

11 Future Legend of Idirsholas Sarah Bartlett  NQ   

12 Idirsholas Jazz's Gift Sarah Bartlett 152 NQ   

37 Danehaven Ellice HTM St RL5 Betty Keepax 187 NQ 2:14:15 3 

45 Pendledean Pretty Woman Chris Schwartz 192 Q 2:05:22 2 

73 Kato Banito Ann Nash  NQ   

74 Jessica Bon Bon Alison Laffey  NQ   

82 Kairobea Deep Purple RL6EX Yvonne Kelsall  AB   

87 Willowtump Athelas @ Luphenex Lucy Dawson  NQ   

94 Kestrel Spirit RL6EX Jackie Bird  AB   

122 Sarsal's Blue Cascade of Pepperbox 

AW(B) NOV EX RL6 EX 

Becky Collier  AB   

123 Pepperbox Summer Storm RL5 Becky Collier  AB   

124 Rosemarinus Rainmaiden of 

Pepperbox AW(B) CDEX NOV EX 

RL6 EX ShCM 

Becky Collier  AB   



 

 

Special Brace - Jenny Butters 
 

No Dog Name Handler Name Points 
 
 

Q / 
NQ 

Time Place 

B1 

 

Lilybet Penarddun @Oxhayes RL5 

Oxhayes Rich Flower RL6EX 

Mrs. Angela 

Wilson 

199 Q 1:57:28 1 

B2 

  

Myndoc Minstrel for Craygill AW(G) RL5 

AG Ch Japaro Cool Jazz @ Craygill RL6 

Jean Tuck 

 

 NQ   

B3 

  

Ambyth Diva Lass Vegas for Idirsholas 

Idirsholas Jazz's Gift 

Sarah Bartlett 181 Q 1:52:38 3 

B4 

  

Skaijaks Serendipity of Tomsziil 

Skaijaks Xantara @ Tomsziil 

Liz Mills     

B5 

  

Bella of Ribbleview 

Queen of Preston 

Lian Gibson     

B6 

   

Pendledean Pretty Woman 

Summergreen Blueberry Pie 

Chris Schwartz  NQ   

B8 
  

Cloudywings Charlotte of Luphenex 
Luphenex Let Me Entertain You 

Lucy Dawson 188 Q 1:47:38 2 

B9 

  

Sarsal's Blue Cascade of Pepperbox 

AW(B) NOV EX RL6 EX 

Pepperbox Summer Storm RL5 

Becky Collier  AB   

 


